
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Toledo 285  294  298       877  +13 
3  2  2   Lamar  301  295  287       883  +19 
4  T4  3   Southern Utah  302  298  291       891  +27 

T5  3  4   Grand Canyon 303  295  295       893  +29 
2  T6  5   South Dakota State  299  305  292       896  +32 
9  T4  6   Utah Valley  305  295  297       897  +33 

T15  10  7   Northern Colorado 312  297  293       902  +38 
T7  8  8   UC - Riverside 304  301  301       906  +42 
T5  T6  9   CSU - Northridge 303  301  303       907  +43 

T11  9  10   Eastern Washington 307  299  304       910  +46 
T17  13  11   California Baptist 313  303  296       912  +48 
T17  14  T12   Portland State  313  305  299       917  +53 
10  11  T12   North Dakota State 306  304  307       917  +53 
T7  12  14   Hawaii 304  308  306       918  +54 

T11  17  15   Northern Arizona  307  314  299       920  +56 
T15  16  16   Seattle  312  308  302       922  +58 
13  19  17   McNeese State  309  323  301       933  +69 
14  15  18   CSU - Bakersfield 310  309  320       939  +75 
19  18  19   Montana State 320  310  318       948  +84 
20  20  20   Creighton  324  310  321       955  +91 
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Dates: Feb 23 - Feb 24 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Teresa Toscano  South Dakota State  70   71  71       212  -4   
T5 T2   Elodie Chaplet  Lamar  72   73  67       212  -4   
T5 T2   Chanikan (Pluem) Yongyuan  Southern Utah  74   71  67       212  -4   
T2 4   Pimchanok Kawil  Toledo  71   72  71       214  -2   
T2 T5   Pinyada Kuvanun  Toledo  69   74  73       216  E   
T2 T5   Kamonwan (Poy) Prasurtwong  Southern Utah  71   72  73       216  E   
18 T5   Eva Martinez  Lamar  76   73  67       216  E   

T12 8   Kaylee Shimizu  Utah Valley  75   73  71       219  +3   
T5 9   Natcha Daengpiem  Toledo  72   73  75       220  +4   
T9 T10   Kiran Sangha  CSU - Northridge  70   76  75       221  +5   
T9 T10   Morgan Sahm  Northern Colorado  73   73  75       221  +5   
T9 T12   Laura Pasalodos Barcelo  Lamar  75   71  76       222  +6   
T12 T12   Siripatsorn Patchana *  Grand Canyon  72   76  74       222  +6   
T5 T14   Courtney Vogel  Grand Canyon  76   69  78       223  +7   
T12 T14   Emma Groom  North Dakota State  75   73  75       223  +7   
T43 T14   Ping Huang  UC - Riverside  78   76  69       223  +7   
T19 T14   Megan Ratcliffe  Hawaii  74   76  73       223  +7   
T19 T14   Kate Williamson  Utah Valley  78   72  73       223  +7   
T37 T19   Maria Garcia  McNeese State  77   76  71       224  +8   
T12 T19   Alexa Clark  Eastern Washington  76   72  76       224  +8   
T12 T19   Payton Fehringer  Grand Canyon  74   74  76       224  +8   
T23 T19   Carolina Sandstrom  Grand Canyon  76   75  73       224  +8   
T23 T19   Ashley Croft  Northern Arizona  73   78  73       224  +8   
T19 T19   Aleksandra Chekalina  Northern Arizona  74   76  74       224  +8   
T60 T25   Eliska Kocourkova  Northern Arizona  80   76  69       225  +9   
T29 T25   Nicole Polivchak  Northern Colorado  79   73  73       225  +9   
T29 T25   Michelle Duan  CSU - Northridge  79   73  73       225  +9   
T37 T28   Yifei Wang  California Baptist  76   77  73       226  +10   
T43 T28   Kyla Smith  Southern Utah  80   74  72       226  +10   
T70 T28   Keisha Lugito  Seattle  79   78  69       226  +10   
T23 T28   Kimberlee Tottori  Seattle  75   76  75       226  +10   
T12 T28   Jakeishya Le  UC - Riverside  75   73  78       226  +10   
T29 T28   Alexis Thomas *  North Dakota State  78   74  74       226  +10   
T60 T28   Alexis Linam  Grand Canyon  79   77  70       226  +10   
T29 T28   Mia Seeman  South Dakota State  76   76  74       226  +10   
T49 T36   Lani Potter  South Dakota State  77   78  72       227  +11   
T49 T36   Beah Cruz  Northern Colorado  81   74  72       227  +11   
T49 T36   Erica Wang  California Baptist  78   77  72       227  +11   
T49 T39   Brooke Duzan *  Lamar  77   78  73       228  +12   
T23 T39   Camryn Roadley  North Dakota State  73   78  77       228  +12   
T29 T39   Hailey White  UC - Riverside  78   74  76       228  +12   
T49 T39   Windy Huang  Portland State  79   76  73       228  +12   
T70 T43   Emma Reyes *  Northern Arizona  77   80  72       229  +13   
T70 T43   Jasmine Cabajar  Portland State  82   75  72       229  +13   

T60 T43   Marisa Hisaki  Northern Colorado  79   77  73       229  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T37 T43   Samantha Martirez  California Baptist  80   73  76       229  +13   
T29 T43   Kaci Masuda  Hawaii  74   78  77       229  +13   
T29 T43   Carly Dehlin Hirsch  Utah Valley  76   76  77       229  +13   
T37 T49   Nathalie Irlbacher  Utah Valley  79   74  77       230  +14   
T43 T49   Keila Baladad  Utah Valley  76   78  76       230  +14   
T49 T49   Jocelyn Chee Yi Min  California Baptist  79   76  75       230  +14   
T37 T49   Brianna Steger  CSU - Northridge  77   76  77       230  +14   
T49 T49   Jaelin Ishikawa  Eastern Washington  75   80  75       230  +14   
T23 T49   Madalyn Ardueser  Eastern Washington  77   74  79       230  +14   
T29 T49   Hana Furuichi  UC - Riverside  73   79  78       230  +14   
T60 56   Cassidy Laidlaw  South Dakota State  76   80  75       231  +15   
T43 T57   Margaret Hickey  Creighton  77   77  78       232  +16   
T49 T57   Taylor McCorkle  North Dakota State  78   77  77       232  +16   
T49 T57   Kirsten Ishikawa  Eastern Washington  79   76  77       232  +16   
T60 T57   Macey Mills  CSU - Bakersfield  76   80  76       232  +16   
T60 T57   Kaylee DeJonge  Grand Canyon  77   79  76       232  +16   
T49 T57   Valerie Hernandez  Portland State  79   76  77       232  +16   
T37 T57   Ashley Phelps  CSU - Northridge  77   76  79       232  +16   
T23 T57   Saranlak Tumfong  Toledo  73   78  81       232  +16   
T43 T57   Sahara Washington  Hawaii  79   75  78       232  +16   
T83 T66   Riley Issac  McNeese State  75   84  74       233  +17   
T43 T66   Thunpijja Sukkasem  Toledo  79   75  79       233  +17   
T19 T66   Sara Scheidt  CSU - Bakersfield  77   73  83       233  +17   
T70 T69   Kelly Hooper  Montana State  81   76  77       234  +18   
T78 T69   Megan Ohland  Eastern Washington  81   77  76       234  +18   
T70 T69   Janie Morrison  McNeese State  78   79  77       234  +18   
T70 T72   Emma Lower  Hawaii  77   80  78       235  +19   
T70 T72   Serena Chon  UC - Riverside  79   78  78       235  +19   
T70 T72   Delaney Elliott  Montana State  80   77  78       235  +19   
T60 T72   Shweta Mansingh  Portland State  78   78  79       235  +19   
T78 T72   Elise Filuk  Portland State  77   81  77       235  +19   
T49 T77   Vanessa Watkins  CSU - Bakersfield  77   78  81       236  +20   
T60 T77   Carson Racich  Lamar  78   78  80       236  +20   
T60 79   Vendela From  Seattle  80   76  81       237  +21   
91 T80   Stephanie Banach  Lamar  79   82  77       238  +22   

T60 T80   Krystal Hu  Seattle  78   78  82       238  +22   
T86 T80   Sierra Bennion  North Dakota State  84   76  78       238  +22   
T78 T80   Jenni Chun  CSU - Bakersfield  80   78  80       238  +22   
T86 T80   Kayla Yn  CSU - Northridge  79   81  78       238  +22   
T86 T85   Launa Wilson  Southern Utah  79   81  79       239  +23   
T86 T85   Kristyna Abrahamova  California Baptist  82   78  79       239  +23   
T78 T85   Amelia Lee  Creighton  85   73  81       239  +23   

T78 T85   Katie Wilson  Creighton  78   80  81       239  +23 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T86 89   Coral Schulz  Montana State  78   82  81       241  +25   
94 T90   Sydney Bormann  South Dakota State  80   83  79       242  +26   

T97 T90   Yen Ting Wong  Seattle  84   81  77       242  +26   
T92 T90   Aili Bundy  Northern Colorado  81   81  80       242  +26   
T92 T93   Maddie Herzog  North Dakota State  80   82  82       244  +28   
T83 T93   Lilly Navarre  Montana State  81   78  85       244  +28   
T83 T93   Tori Thomas  Southern Utah  78   81  85       244  +28   
T97 T93   Cameron Newhouse  McNeese State  81   84  79       244  +28   
T99 T97   Haruka Shintani  Hawaii  87   79  81       247  +31   
T95 T97   Sara Padilla  Northern Arizona  80   84  83       247  +31   
101 T99   Hailey Oster  Montana State  88   79  82       249  +33   
T95 T99   Sydney Gillespie  Creighton  84   80  85       249  +33   

T102 T101   Rachel Grenko  Creighton  88   82  81       251  +35   
T99 T101   Marina Martinez  McNeese State  79   87  85       251  +35   
105 103   Lexi Hamel *  Southern Utah  87   88  77       252  +36   

T102 104   Kaleigh Irey *  CSU - Bakersfield  85   85  83       253  +37   
T102 105   Madi Smith *  Lamar  85   85  84       254  +38   
106 106   Brandi Borjon  CSU - Bakersfield  89   88  85       262  +46   
107 107   Allie Crawley *  CSU - Bakersfield  91   90  82       263  +47   
108 -    Loren Skibba  Northern Arizona  D  D  D       -     -      
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GCU Championship Golf Course

Phoenix, AZ 
Championship Tees Championship Tees Final Round , 

Dates: Feb 23 - Feb 24 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Toledo 285 294 298 877

4 Pimchanok Kawil (2) 71 72 71 214

T5 Pinyada Kuvanun (1) 69 74 73 216

9 Natcha Daengpiem (4) 72 73 75 220

T57 Saranlak Tumfong (3) 73 78 81 232

T66 Thunpijja Sukkasem (5) 79 75 79 233

2 Lamar 301 295 287 883

T2 Elodie Chaplet (1) 72 73 67 212

T5 Eva Martinez (2) 76 73 67 216

T12 Laura Pasalodos Barcelo (4) 75 71 76 222

T77 Carson Racich (5) 78 78 80 236

T80 Stephanie Banach (3) 79 82 77 238

3 Southern Utah 302 298 291 891

T2 Chanikan (Pluem) Yongyuan (1) 74 71 67 212

T5 Kamonwan (Poy) Prasurtwong (2) 71 72 73 216

T28 Kyla Smith (3) 80 74 72 226

T85 Launa Wilson (4) 79 81 79 239

T93 Tori Thomas (5) 78 81 85 244

4 Grand Canyon 303 295 295 893

T14 Courtney Vogel (1) 76 69 78 223

T19 Carolina Sandstrom (2) 76 75 73 224

T19 Payton Fehringer (3) 74 74 76 224

T28 Alexis Linam (4) 79 77 70 226

T57 Kaylee DeJonge (5) 77 79 76 232

5 South Dakota State 299 305 292 896

1 Teresa Toscano (1) 70 71 71 212

T28 Mia Seeman (3) 76 76 74 226

T36 Lani Potter (2) 77 78 72 227

56 Cassidy Laidlaw (4) 76 80 75 231

T90 Sydney Bormann (5) 80 83 79 242

6 Utah Valley 305 295 297 897

8 Kaylee Shimizu (2) 75 73 71 219

T14 Kate Williamson (4) 78 72 73 223

T43 Carly Dehlin Hirsch (1) 76 76 77 229

T49 Nathalie Irlbacher (3) 79 74 77 230

T49 Keila Baladad (5) 76 78 76 230

7 Northern Colorado 312 297 293 902

T10 Morgan Sahm (5) 73 73 75 221

T25 Nicole Polivchak (3) 79 73 73 225

T36 Beah Cruz (1) 81 74 72 227

T43 Marisa Hisaki (4) 79 77 73 229

T90 Aili Bundy (2) 81 81 80 242
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 UC - Riverside 304 301 301 906

T14 Ping Huang (3) 78 76 69 223

T28 Jakeishya Le (1) 75 73 78 226

T39 Hailey White (2) 78 74 76 228

T49 Hana Furuichi (4) 73 79 78 230

T72 Serena Chon (5) 79 78 78 235

9 CSU - Northridge 303 301 303 907

T10 Kiran Sangha (1) 70 76 75 221

T25 Michelle Duan (4) 79 73 73 225

T49 Brianna Steger (3) 77 76 77 230

T57 Ashley Phelps (5) 77 76 79 232

T80 Kayla Yn (2) 79 81 78 238

10 Eastern Washington 307 299 304 910

T19 Alexa Clark (1) 76 72 76 224

T49 Madalyn Ardueser (2) 77 74 79 230

T49 Jaelin Ishikawa (5) 75 80 75 230

T57 Kirsten Ishikawa (3) 79 76 77 232

T69 Megan Ohland (4) 81 77 76 234

11 California Baptist 313 303 296 912

T28 Yifei Wang (1) 76 77 73 226

T36 Erica Wang (2) 78 77 72 227

T43 Samantha Martirez (4) 80 73 76 229

T49 Jocelyn Chee Yi Min (5) 79 76 75 230

T85 Kristyna Abrahamova (3) 82 78 79 239

T12 Portland State 313 305 299 917

T39 Windy Huang (4) 79 76 73 228

T43 Jasmine Cabajar (2) 82 75 72 229

T57 Valerie Hernandez (1) 79 76 77 232

T72 Shweta Mansingh (3) 78 78 79 235

T72 Elise Filuk (5) 77 81 77 235

T12 North Dakota State 306 304 307 917

T14 Emma Groom (1) 75 73 75 223

T39 Camryn Roadley (4) 73 78 77 228

T57 Taylor McCorkle (2) 78 77 77 232

T80 Sierra Bennion (3) 84 76 78 238

T93 Maddie Herzog (5) 80 82 82 244

14 Hawaii 304 308 306 918

T14 Megan Ratcliffe (3) 74 76 73 223

T43 Kaci Masuda (2) 74 78 77 229

T57 Sahara Washington (1) 79 75 78 232

T72 Emma Lower (5) 77 80 78 235

T97 Haruka Shintani (4) 87 79 81 247

15 Northern Arizona 307 314 299 920

T19 Ashley Croft (1) 73 78 73 224

T19 Aleksandra Chekalina (3) 74 76 74 224

T25 Eliska Kocourkova (2) 80 76 69 225

T97 Sara Padilla (5) 80 84 83 247

108 Loren Skibba (4) 0 0 0 0

16 Seattle 312 308 302 922

T28 Kimberlee Tottori (1) 75 76 75 226

T28 Keisha Lugito (5) 79 78 69 226

79 Vendela From (4) 80 76 81 237

T80 Krystal Hu (2) 78 78 82 238

T90 Yen Ting Wong (3) 84 81 77 242
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 McNeese State 309 323 301 933

T19 Maria Garcia (3) 77 76 71 224

T66 Riley Issac (1) 75 84 74 233

T69 Janie Morrison (4) 78 79 77 234

T93 Cameron Newhouse (2) 81 84 79 244

T101 Marina Martinez (5) 79 87 85 251

18 CSU - Bakersfield 310 309 320 939

T57 Macey Mills (2) 76 80 76 232

T66 Sara Scheidt (3) 77 73 83 233

T77 Vanessa Watkins (1) 77 78 81 236

T80 Jenni Chun (4) 80 78 80 238

106 Brandi Borjon (5) 89 88 85 262

19 Montana State 320 310 318 948

T69 Kelly Hooper (1) 81 76 77 234

T72 Delaney Elliott (2) 80 77 78 235

89 Coral Schulz (3) 78 82 81 241

T93 Lilly Navarre (4) 81 78 85 244

T99 Hailey Oster (5) 88 79 82 249

20 Creighton 324 310 321 955

T57 Margaret Hickey (2) 77 77 78 232

T85 Amelia Lee (1) 85 73 81 239

T85 Katie Wilson (5) 78 80 81 239

T99 Sydney Gillespie (3) 84 80 85 249

T101 Rachel Grenko (4) 88 82 81 251
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T12 Siripatsorn Patchana (Grand Canyon) 72 76 74 222

T28 Alexis Thomas (North Dakota State) 78 74 74 226

T39 Brooke Duzan (Lamar ) 77 78 73 228

T43 Emma Reyes (Northern Arizona ) 77 80 72 229

103 Lexi Hamel (Southern Utah ) 87 88 77 252

104 Kaleigh Irey (CSU - Bakersfield) 85 85 83 253

105 Madi Smith (Lamar ) 85 85 84 254

107 Allie Crawley (CSU - Bakersfield) 91 90 82 263
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